

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8180/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2002 in CWP 6089/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DNYANOBA BABAN MOKATE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sashank Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned advocate for the State of Maharashtra, four weeks' time is granted to seek instructions. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the petition after seven weeks.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master